To:

2023-02-24 14:16.22 CST

12122023573



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230000690673)))



H230000690673ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

		T	o: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638	33	
	2023 FEB 24 CH 3: 37		om: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (954)208-0845 Fax Number : (614)573-3996 ter the email address for this business entity to be used for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address pleas Email Address:		
۱.۰ ۲		ھ : • • • •	FLORIDA/FOREIGN LP/LLLP Sun Master ST Holdings VIII, LP		
	2023	 2	Certificate of Status	<u>0</u>	please honor
			Certified Copy	1	orginal filing submission date as
			Page Count	04	effective date
			Estimated Charge	\$1,052.50	
				<u> </u>	

Electronic Filing Menu Corp

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

	LIMITED LIABILI	EIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR TY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
, Sun Master ST He		CBUSINESS IN FLORIDA
(Name of 1. Acceptable Limited)	imited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership	y Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) p. Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. mited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.
If name unavailable		ip or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact must contain acceptable suffix.
2. Delaware		3. June 17 2022
St	ate or Country of Formation	Date of Formation
4. Federal Employe	r Identification Number: <u>92-1735862</u>	
5. Name of Register C T Corporation Sys	red Agent for Service of Process and Fl stem	orida Street Address:
1200 South Pine Isla	and Road	
Plantation, Florida 3	3324	
6. Thereby accept th of all statutes rela my position as reg	tive to the proper and complete performe	gree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions ance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of oration System Stephance Honey Stephanie Hencz, Assistant Secretary
	Signature	of Registered Agent
7. Principal Office:		8. Mailing Address:
5200 Town Center C	Circle, 4th Floor	5200 Town Center Circle, 4th Floor
Boca Raton, FL 334	86	Boca Raton, FL 33486
	rship is a limited liability limited partn l office address, and mailing address of	
	Partner: <u>Sun Master ST Holdings VIII, LLC</u> 5200 Town Center Circle, 4th Floor	
Street Address:	Boca Raton, FL 33486	Street Address:
Molliny Address	5200 Town Contar Circle 4th Floor	
Maning Address.	Boca Raton, FL 33486	Mailing Address:
Name of General	Partner:	Name of General Partner:
Street Address:		Street Address:
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:

Page 1 of 2

2023-02-24 14:16:22 CST

From: David Thoma

Page: 3 of 5

•

:

ł

	Name of General Partner:	
Street Address:	Street Address:	
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:	
11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days a Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the a document's effective date on the Department of State's red	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the	
12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or o the law of which it is organized.	d, not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the other official having custody of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under	
Paitners VIII, L.P., a member of Sun Master ST Holding	uary, 2023 of Sun Capital Advisors VIII, L.P., the general partner of Sun Capital gs VIII, LLC, the general partner of Sun Master ST Holdings VIII, LP un Way and	
By: Mark Hajduch, Vice President & Assistant Secretar Advisors VIII, L.P., the general partner of Sun Capital P	ire of a general partner ry of Sun Capital Partners VIII, LLC, the general partner of Sun Capital Partners VIII, L.P., a member of Sun Master ST Holdings VIII, LLC, the Sun Master ST Holdings VIII, LP	
The individual signing this document affirms that the fact submitted in a document to the Department of State	e constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Filing Fees: Certified Copy (optional): Certificate of Status (optional):	\$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee) \$52.50 \$8.75	
	Page 2 of 2	

. ·



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SUN MASTER ST HOLDINGS VIII, LP" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



leftrey W. Rulloch, Secretary of Elsis

Authentication: 202757272 Date: 02-21-23

6864696 8300

SR# 20230621436 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml